10-22-1998



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

documents or copy thereof.

100801654 documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

1 2. 5. 7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc.	Rhone-Poulenc Rorer S.A.
	20 Avenue Raymond Aron
	92165 Antony Cedex
	FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]yes [X] no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	£77 0 0 1273
[ X]Assignment [ ]Merger	F
[ ]Security Agreement [ ]Change of Name	
[ ]Other	3
Execution Date (of Assignment): January 5, 1998	
(of Application):	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [ X ]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Serial No. 08/87: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ttached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc.	
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Raymond S. Parker, III, Mailstop #3C43	7. Total 100 (37 CTR 3.41)
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
additional fees which may be required, or credit any	
overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1982.	
o suparmone to popular recount from to 1702.	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5093	8. Deposit account number:
	18-1982
City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997	
	1
DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached come is a true conv
of the original document	and to real and any anaenca copy is a true copy
	1. It is
Raymond S. Parker, III	March 16, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:[1]
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
**************************************	
Do not detach this	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	: %
Commissioner of Bo	tents and Trademarks
Box Assignments	tents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C.	20231
" asmington, D.C.	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim	ated to average about 30 minutes per occument and gathering the data needed,
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the de	ocument and gathering the data needed.
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send	d comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informat	tion Systems, PK2-1000C.
Washingotn, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management	and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	S. Lucian construction and and an articles



1-12-98 FORM POPE

01-23-1998

R	<u>ل</u> ـــــ	
lai No.	1 2 1998	US

Docket No. [ST95004-US]  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the stacked original documents or copy: thereof.  I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked [I] lyes [X] no. 21 do Avenue Raymond Aron. 92160 Antony. PRANCE  I. Security Agreement [Change of Name [I] Other.  [I] Security Agreement [Change of Name [I] Other.  Execution Date (of Assignment): January 6, 1998. (of Application):  A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Serial No. 08/875,005  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s)  A. Additional numbers attached? [I] Yes [X] No. 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc.  Internal Address: Patent Department  Raymond S. Parker, III. Mailstop #3C43.  City: Collegeville. State: P. ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Street Address: P.O. Box 5093  Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information is tree and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  De not detach this pertion  Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Baymond S. Parker, III.  Name of Person Signing  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794)  De not detach this pertion  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Poblic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,			20-1998	BELEID.
Docket No. [ \$T95004-US ]  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy, thereof.  I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceutivals Inc  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceutivals Inc  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceutivals Inc  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  [ Name and address of conveyance:  [ Name of Conveyance:  [ Name and address of Conveyance:  [ Name of Conveyance:  [		RECORC		EPARTMENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached regional documents or cony thereof.  I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals loc  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Roymond Aron 92160 Antony  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Roymond Aron 92160 Antony  RRANE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Iyes   XI no 92160 Antony  RRANE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Iyes   XI no 92160 Antony  RRANE  Secution Date (of Assignment): January 6, 1998. (of Application): January 6, 1998. (of Application number(s): January 6, 1998. (of Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): January 6, 1998. (of Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: January 6, 1998. (of Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: January 6, 1998. (of Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: January 6, 1998. (of Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: January 6, 1998. (of Total number of pages including cover, sheet, attachments, and document of pages including cover, sheet, attachme		100	201140	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Iyes   XI no   Yalasignment   IMerger   Isocurity Agreement   Ichange of Name   Iober   Imercial for Application   Imercial for Applic	To the Unecephic Commissioner of Poten			comments or comments thereof
Rhone-Poulenc Rover Pharmaceuticals Inc  Rhone-Poulenc Rover S.A. 20 Avenue Raymond Aron 92160 Antony PRANCE  Additional name(s) of conveyance:    X] Asignment		IS AND TRACEDURES PICASE I		
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [ ]yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance:  [ X]Assignment [ ]Merger [ ]Security Agreement [ ]Change of Name [ ]Other [ Bxecution Date (of Assignment):		euticals Inc	Rhone-Poul 20 Avenue i 92160 Anto	enc Rorer S.A. Raymond Aron
3. Nature of Conveyance:    X]Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached?   Ives   IXI no		
Security Agreement   Change of Name   Dober	3. Nature of Conveyance:		1	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent numberts): U.S. Serial No. 08/875,005  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc.  Internal Address: Patent Department  Raymond S. Parker. III. Mailstop #3C43  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge additional fees which may be required, or credit at overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1982.  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093  Mailstop #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker. III  Name of Person Signing  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  De not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradennarks  Bax Analgaments  Commissioner of Patents and Tradennarks  Bax Analgamenta  1TON11 00002277 Doll 181982 08475005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40,00 EN  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	[ ]Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Serial No. 08/875,005  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rhône-Poulenc Roret Inc.  Internal Address: Patent Department  Raymond S. Parker, Ill. Mailstop #3C43  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093  Mailston #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  De not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  110811 00000227 D88181892 08875005 sample cover sheet in estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Execution Date (of Assignment):	January 6, 1998	[]	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Serial No. 08/875,005  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rhâne-Poulenc Rorer Inc.  Internal Address: Patent Department Raymond S. Parker, III. Mailstop #3C43  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093.  Mailstop #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-D997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Raymond S. Parker, III.  Name of Person Signing Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  De not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  110811 00000297 P88:181982 08875005 Washington. D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	(of Application):		- Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es) attached? I 1Yes [ X
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  [   Yes   [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Raymond S. Pater Inc.  Internal Address:  Patent Department  Raymond S. Parker, Ill. Mailstop #3C43  City: Collegeville  State:  PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill.  Raymond S. Parker, Ill.  Pa ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill.  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradeanarks  Bax Anaignments  1TON11 00000227 Pose:181982 08475005 Washington. D.C. 20231  40,00 CN  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department Raymond S. Parker, Ill. Mailstop #3C43  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093 Mailstop #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill Name of Person Signing Signafure  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradenarks  Bax Anaignments  TOMI 0000227 DOR: 181982 08875005Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the lent No.(s)	execution date of the applica	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department Raymond S. Parker, Ill. Mailstop #3C43  Street Address: P.O. Box S093 Mailstop #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradeanarks  Bax Assignments  TOM11 0000227 DOB:181982 08875005Washington, D.C. 20231 40,00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	1	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	[X] No
Internal Address: Patent Department Raymond S. Parker, Ill. Mailstop #3C43  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093 Mailstop #3C43  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093 Mailstop #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill.  Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  1TON11 00000227 Data 181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231 40,00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.			6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Patent Department Raymond S. Parker. Ill. Mailstop #3C43  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093 Mailstop #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker. Ill.  Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Box Assignments  ITON11 00000297 DAR: 181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40,00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.	Name: Rhône-Poulenc Ri	orer Inc	\ <del></del>	<del></del>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge additional fees which may be required, or credit at overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-1982.  Street Address: P.O. Box 5093 Mailstop #2C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill Signature Date  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradeanarks  Bax Assignments  TOM11 00000297 DAB:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231 40,00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Internal Address: Patent Departmen	t	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): <u>40.00</u>
Mailston #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill  Name of Person Signing Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  De not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  TOM11 00003297 908:181982 98875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Raymond S. Park	er. III. Mailstop #3C43	additional fees which i	may be required, or credit any
Mailston #3C43  City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, Ill  Name of Person Signing Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  De not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  TOM11 00003297 908:181982 98875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Street Address: P.O. Box 5093		8. Deposit account numb	ner:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, III  Signature  Raymond S. Parker, III  January 6, 1998  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Box Assignments  1 TOM11 00003297 908:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Mailstop #3C43			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, III  Name of Person Signing  Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  De not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  TOM11 00003297 908:181982 98875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	City: Collegeville State:	PA ZIP 19426-0997	-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, III  Name of Person Signing  Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Box Assignments  TION11 00003297 908:181962 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		DO NOT USE THIS S	ACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Raymond S. Parker, III  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  De not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  O000227 908:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	9. Statement and signature.			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  TTOM11 00003297 908:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any al	ttached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing  Signature  OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  O000227 998:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	j	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	( ) The same of th	
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  TTOM11 00003297 908:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Raymond S. Parker, Ill	Dig in someth	X-tthin-	January 6, 1998
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Box Assignments  170N11 00003297 508:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Name of Person Signing			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Box Assignments  TTONII 00003297 DOE:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A otal number of	pages including cover sheet.	attachments, and document:[2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradesnarks  Bax Assignments  40,00 CM  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		*		
TTONI1 00000227 908:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CM Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Mail documents to be recorded with requi			
TTONI1 00003297 908:181982 08875005 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CM Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	l	Commissioner of 1	Patents and Tradeinark	5
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	TTOM11 00000297 DAB:181982 088	Ray Assignments		
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this hurden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C.	Public burden reporting for the document to be recorded, included and completing and reviewing to the U.S. Patent and Traden	uding time for reviewing the g the sample cover sheet. Se nark Office, Office of Inform	document and gathering the ind comments regarding this lation Systems, PK2-1000C,	data needed, burden estimate
Washingoth, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork P.celuction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			nt and Budget, Paperwork P.	eduction Project.

FATENT REEL: 8895 FRAME: 0297

PATENT

REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0498

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, RHÔNE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 500 Arcola Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426, U.S.A. (Assignor), sells, assigns and transfers to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER S.A., 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, 92160 ANTONY, France, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to be owned in and to the Assignor's invention relating to

## NOVEL FARNESYL TRANSFERASE INHIBITORS, PREPARATION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAME

	******	
Patent therefor, assigned A  July 15, 1997  national stage of PCT Seri  Office on January 16,  may be granted therefor, a  application filed or to be fil  renewals, revivals, continues  said United States applica	Attorney Docket No. ST95004-US filed on as Serial No. 08/875,005 as the U.S. al No. FR96/00067 filed in the French Receiving 1996, and under any and all Letters Patent which all right, title and interest in and to every patent ed on said invention in the United States, including lations, divisions and any substitute applications of tion, and any and all patents which may issue and extensions of the same.	
and all patents on said inv	equest competent authorities to grant and issue any ention to said assignee or its successors, assigns or to such nominees as said assignee may	
but at its expense, sign all may be necessary, desiral patents for said invention i	n requested, we will, without charge to said assignee papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which ole or convenient for securing and maintaining n any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.	
We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.		
Signed at Collegeville, Pennsylvania, USA, effective on this, 1998.		
	RHÔNE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	
	By: Martin Savitzky (Printed Name of Person Signing)	
	Title: Assistant Secretary	
	Signature: Maifur Savall	

RECORDED: 04/06/1998

PATENT REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0499